
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3169
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
SCIENTIFIC FACILITIES AT NIPER
Meena Shri Raghuvir Singh

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a): whether the National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER), Mohali has an office or scientific facilities in New Delhi;

(b) if so, since when and the number of scientists are posted in New Delhi office alongwith the number of vacant posts of Scientists at present; and

(c) the time by which the Vacant Posts are likely to be filled up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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